
Place:
31/01/2026Date:

FIS codex men: 

FIS Technical Delegate:

Official Results - Categories

3651

Race and Course information:Jury Information:

König Ludwig Lauf - FT + MINI KINI

31/01/2026Date:
Place: Oberammergau/Ettal - Naturpark Ammergauer AlpenArnek Adeele (EST)

FIS codex women: 3650

Category: D 76
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. CAVIET Nancy 02:53:57.9Ned. Ski vereniging8040 00:00:00.01950NED       

Category: D 71
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. LIPP-FETZER Erika 01:41:47.86139 00:00:00.01952GER       

2. HUBER Rosa 02:19:43.06126 00:37:55.21954GER       

ROESLER Karen DNSEndurance United6195 1954USA       

Category: D 66
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. HENRICH-KLEYER Martina 01:39:08.36095 00:00:00.01956GER       

2. MARONDE Brigitte 01:56:54.16338 00:17:45.81960USA       

3. DENGLER Christa 02:20:58.06148 00:41:49.71958GER       

HEINDL Monika DNSxc-ski.de AIN Skimarathon Team6164 1958GER       

NEAL Jeri DNS6205 1956USA       

SCHOLLER Petra DNSTVDÄ Hanau8034 1957GER       

Category: D 61
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. STEINBERG Rosi 01:15:00.6Rheuma-Kinderklinik6284 00:00:00.01963GER       

2. KAAVER Siiri 01:20:21.88032 00:05:21.21964EST       

3. WUCHERPFENNIG Dagmar 01:23:38.96230 00:08:38.21965GER       

4. MÜLLER Carola 01:33:22.4Hohburger SV 1990 e.V.6117 00:18:21.71962GER       

5. TINE Gulden 01:38:28.8Adidas6323 00:23:28.21964NOR       

6. SETZER Karin 01:38:39.9DAV Fürth6235 00:23:39.31963GER       

7. SCHMITZ Christiane 01:43:57.5TB Erlangen6154 00:28:56.91961GER       

8. ULLRICH Trish 01:51:48.06347 00:36:47.31962USA       

KARL Elke DNSSV Sachsen 90 Werdau6051 1965GER       

SOMMER THUILLÉ Heike DNSTeam Erdinger6155 1964GER       

THUILLÉ Heike DNSSki club Bellegarde6163 1964GER       
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Category: D 61
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

WALDEN Maria DNSElectrofit6172 1963FIN       

DONNELLY Marie DNS6176 1962CAN       

REBIG-ECHSLER Claudia DNS6206 1963GER       

Category: D 56
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. WITTNER Nicola 01:14:53.1LG Lauter6044 00:00:00.01969GER       

2. SELTER Sabine 01:15:05.9TV Attendorn6301 00:00:12.71968GER       

3. LIPP Anja 01:22:33.58030 00:07:40.41970GER       

4. KRALOVA Ivana 01:39:47.38039 00:24:54.21969CZE       

5. PIIRSOO Clelia 01:41:32.36350 00:26:39.21966EST       

6. WENGENMAYR Ulrike 01:43:38.7DJK Augsburg Hochzoll6097 00:28:45.51968GER       

7. HAUPT Alexandra 01:45:56.38095 00:31:03.11969GER       

8. GOEHL Ulrike 01:47:01.8AST Süßen6477 00:32:08.61968GER       

9. REINSETH Marie-Elizabeth 01:51:12.66342 00:36:19.51966NOR       

10. STÜTZ Susanne 01:56:06.6Rad und Sport Stütz6372 00:41:13.51969GER       

11. BEYER Alexandra 02:04:50.3Wilde Woge Ammersee6333 00:49:57.11970GER       

12. BÄCHMANN Christiane 02:06:41.56142 00:51:48.41967GER       

13. SDRENKA Claudia 02:26:17.3LDT Bochum6497 01:11:24.11970GER       

SANDER Sabine DSQASB Wasserrettungsdienst Berlin6141 1966GER       

KEMMERER Susanne DNS6170 1966GER       

BAYERDÖRFER Isabel DNSTSV Ottobrunn6223 1970GER       

SÖDERBERG Saara DNS6258 1968FIN       

HIRSCHAUER Claudia DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6288 1968GER       

NEUHAUS Bettina DNSTeam Jellybrains8043 1968GER       

Category: D 51
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. SIMEONI Federica 01:05:27.8sci cai conegliano6017 00:00:00.01972ITA       3295555

2. LAUDI Silke 01:08:54.96437 00:03:27.01975GER       

3. MEYENDORF Inga 01:18:24.38094 00:12:56.41975GER       

4. HETZER Katrin 01:20:00.26435 00:14:32.41975GER       

5. GREBNER Diana 01:20:30.3AV Waakirchen 6387 00:15:02.41972GER       

6. BJERKE Michelle 01:23:14.06423 00:17:46.11972USA       

7. PÄTEL Anke Marieluise 01:24:01.9WZ-Kliniken Oberammergau8059 00:18:34.01972GER       

8. RÜDIGER Katja 01:26:32.3REM Club e.V.6147 00:21:04.41975GER       

9. TREIBER Katja 01:26:53.86362 00:21:25.91975GER       

10. SCHÖNACH Christine 01:36:56.16024 00:31:28.21971GER       

11. GRASEGGER Michaela 01:41:48.56399 00:36:20.61971GER       

12. DANIEL Monika 01:56:51.3TV Kempten6096 00:51:23.41971GER       

GANZONI Cristina DNSSC Maloja6039 1975SUI       

JUNGE Claudia DNSBayernLB Sportclub6188 1972GER       

WINTERHALDER Tanja DNS6255 1973GER       

KRATZ Svenja DNSTSV Altenau6433 1975GER       

MICHEL Janet DNSNsv Wernigerode 8046 1974GER       

Category: D 46
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. SANTER Saskia 01:05:07.6SC Toblach6404 00:00:00.01977ITA       

2. KAGERBAUER Simone 01:14:59.1xc-ski.de A/N Skimarathon Team8084 00:09:51.41977GER       
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Category: D 46
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

3. STOCKNER Edith 01:17:26.1Die Katzingen6407 00:12:18.41980ITA       

4. CIBOROWSKA Gabriela 01:21:21.9KS Speed Jasło 6360 00:16:14.31977POL       

5. REINICKE Kerstin 01:25:49.9Trisport Erding6397 00:20:42.21980GER       

6. KETTERER Ulrike 01:25:59.06265 00:20:51.41980GER       

7. SCHWAIGER Melanie 01:26:30.4SC Peiting 6212 00:21:22.71979GER       

8. SCHNEIDER Petra 01:33:04.6Rheuma-Kinderklinik6290 00:27:57.01976GER       

9. ERSHOVA Elena 01:37:28.66466 00:32:20.91976USA       

10. GEIHS Kristina 01:40:29.6Rheuma-Kinderklinik6285 00:35:22.01979GER       

11. PAULUS Alida 01:52:07.16469 00:46:59.51976NED       

12. GROSSER Petra 01:52:09.66306 00:47:02.01977GER       

13. HALLIK Kristina 03:25:55.2Club Tartu Maraton6390 02:20:47.61977EST       

REISMANN Anita DNSPost SV Weilheim6088 1978GER       

THOMAS Ines DNS6094 1978GER       

SCHOTT Claudia DNSPost SV Nürnberg 6118 1976GER       

Category: D 41
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. ANNELIES Cook 01:05:39.1Gaißach6490 00:00:00.01984USA       

2. LIEBERHERR Anja 01:11:22.3Ski-Club Bad Kohlgrub6046 00:05:43.21985GER       

3. LEICHMANN Anna 01:11:23.26253 00:05:44.11983GER       

4. KULMUS Sonja 01:12:29.4SV Oberreute6183 00:06:50.31983GER       

5. KIEFERSAUER Gertraud 01:14:55.1SSC Jachenau6445 00:09:16.01981GER       

6. ROHDE Susann 01:14:55.98066 00:09:16.81983GER       

7. SEETHALER Insa 01:16:04.48055 00:10:25.21985GER       

8. MAYER Elena 01:18:01.5Skizunft Stockach 6045 00:12:22.41981GER       

9. DULAJOVA Olga 01:21:54.86416 00:16:15.71981GER       

10. UEBERHOLZ Kendra 01:35:02.26349 00:29:23.11983SUI       

11. KRIESCHE Julia 01:51:33.96309 00:45:54.81982GER       

12. BURKART Kati 01:51:34.66276 00:45:55.51983AUT       

BILLING CLASON Helena DNS6158 1985SWE       

LEHTONEN Merituuli DNSVantaan Hiihtoseura6278 1984FIN       

REIMANN Gerit DNS6343 1982GER       

VOGLER Barbara DNSTeam Skiwachse Lehmann Nordic by Nature8013 1982GER       

Category: D 36
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. ABEL Ronja 01:05:31.86023 00:00:00.01987GER       

2. RÖHRICH Magdalena 01:13:19.4Dexto Energy Sport Team 6434 00:07:47.51987GER       

3. JÖRG Sabrina 01:15:01.5SSV Wertach6478 00:09:29.61990GER       

4. HELLER Maria 01:17:26.3WSV Rotterode8020 00:11:54.51986GER       

5. HELMSCHROTT Nina 01:18:16.36065 00:12:44.41990GER       

6. SCHALLING Claudia 01:19:15.1ATSV Gebirge/Gelobtland6171 00:13:43.21989GER       

7. HEGER Anabel 01:23:57.66216 00:18:25.71990GER       

8. BERGER Barbara 01:31:07.86368 00:25:35.91989GER       

9. OßWALD Lisa 01:34:07.16458 00:28:35.21988GER       

10. NAZARYCHEVA Ekaterina 01:47:03.1I Love Skiing6489 00:41:31.21989AIN       

11. SCHWARZ Verena 01:48:27.56311 00:42:55.61990GER       

SMOLKA Franziska DNS6150 1989GER       

JOHNSTON Emma DNS6153 1990AUS       

MAIER Stefanie DNS6162 1990GER       

BÜCHEL Anna DNS6202 1986GER       
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Category: D 36
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

HURBANOVA Monika DNSi-riders.sk6215 1987SVK       

MEISTER Sophia DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6292 1990GER       

KELLER Monika DNS6293 1988GER       

WEIß Franziska DNS6321 1988GER       

SCHÜTZ Anne DNSHohburger SV 1990 e.V.6359 1989GER       

LINDGREN Anna DNSRanea SK8010 1988SWE       3506566

GRASSMANN Henriette DNS8018 1988GER       

HOHEISEL Sabine DNS8044 1990SUI       

LECHNER Teresa DNS8074 1989GER       

Category: D 31
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. SCHEUFELE Lisa 01:03:48.0SC Traunstein6247 00:00:00.01995GER       

2. HILPERT Annalena 01:12:41.18097 00:08:53.11994GER       

3. ALBRECHT Juliane 01:18:36.16330 00:14:48.11994GER       

4. GOERK Michaela 01:23:12.88075 00:19:24.81993GER       

5. SOBA Kira 01:26:27.96203 00:22:39.81991GER       

6. MEINDL Karin 01:28:11.36123 00:24:23.31991GER       

7. OVERHOFF Milena 01:30:44.16328 00:26:56.11993GER       

8. SOMMER Pia 01:31:06.48050 00:27:18.41993GER       

9. KELL-DELIC Aida 01:32:32.56456 00:28:44.51991GER       

10. PERNUL Elena 01:40:13.16380 00:36:25.01993AUT       

11. ANSTETT Marie 01:40:29.86393 00:36:41.81995FRA       

12. PIIRSOO Grete 01:41:30.86351 00:37:42.81992EST       

13. WEINHARDT Anna 01:41:43.86467 00:37:55.81993HUN       

14. LÖCHTE Lena 02:16:31.36459 01:12:43.31994GER       

WOLLNER Maria DNSTSV Gaimersheim6084 1993GER       

SCHILLING Anna DNS6178 1995GER       

OKAY Svenja DNSSV Kirchzarten 6190 1993GER       

MÜLLER Jenny DNSSV Gelnhausen 6193 1992GER       

JANKE Franziska DNS6199 1994AUT       

PROHASKA Theresa DNS6217 1995GER       

DE CRIGNIS Alexandra DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6283 1992GER       

BAUMEISTER Nadja DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6286 1991GER       

WIGGERS Ann-Kathrin DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6291 1993GER       

LINDIG Alexandra DNS6296 1991GER       

NAPOLI Lisanne DNS6297 1991GER       

SCHMID Jessica DNS6298 1993GER       

PRISCA Alt DNSEleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathonteam8012 1993GER       

DEVRIESE Astrid DNSDLC Aachen8031 1995BEL       

GRÜNER Laura DNS8045 1995GER       

LOOSE Kim DNS8051 1991GER       

MARQUARDT Raphaela DNSCrossfit Jena 8064 1995GER       

Category: D 21
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. LECHNER Sophie 00:53:07.46426 00:00:00.02001GER       3205744

2. DANNER Alexandra 00:53:48.7TERREX XC SKI TEAM6427 00:00:41.21999GER       3205655

3. REISNECKER Miriam 00:55:33.4TERREX XC SKI TEAM6424 00:02:25.92003GER       3205762

4. STELTER Lia 00:57:04.7TERREX XC SKI TEAM6425 00:03:57.22003GER       3205836

5. FREY Magdalena 01:03:49.9TSV Hartpenning6440 00:10:42.42005GER       3205995
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Category: D 21
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

6. LIEBL Christina 01:09:33.68096 00:16:26.11996GER       

7. STEFANITS Johanna 01:10:25.68093 00:17:18.12004AUT       

8. HECHT Julie 01:11:30.3SC Murnau8076 00:18:22.81997GER       

9. CIBOROWSKA Roksana 01:11:58.8Sport Club SPEED Jaslo6357 00:18:51.32003POL       

10. BOSCHNER Theresa 01:14:20.6SC Moosham6403 00:21:13.12003GER       

11. WAIDELICH Silva 01:15:35.1SC Enzklösterle8011 00:22:27.62001GER       

12. GÖBEL Malin Naja 01:26:03.16070 00:32:55.62001GER       

13. RIEDERER Nadja 01:26:04.46381 00:32:56.92003GER       

14. RICHTER Janice 01:26:10.48099 00:33:02.91997GER       

15. HAMMERSTINGL Lisa 01:29:25.86081 00:36:18.32000GER       

16. PEST Annalena 01:32:31.46493 00:39:23.91996GER       

17. GILLIG Kristina 01:32:32.66411 00:39:25.11996GER       

HÄCKEL Lisa DNSWSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal 6036 2001GER       

EWALD Ida-Maria DNSLILLEHAMMER SK - SRC HEIMBACH WEIS6037 2004GER       3225032

HAMPUSCH Clarissa DNSSV Trebsen6054 1998GER       

ZILLNER Laura DNSSC Ruhpolding 6125 1999GER       

GRÜNER Nora DNSWehrsdorf6175 1996GER       

FINKBEINER Alisa DNS6177 1996GER       

KOCHER Leah DNS6186 1996GER       

EMILY Weiss DNS6208 2003GER       

KERN Martina DNS6236 1996GER       

HOLZHEUER Lisa DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6287 2000GER       

MAILE Olga DNS6295 1997GER       

FEUERER Sophie DNS6299 2001GER       

GUNTHER Nina DNSAtomic #weareskiing6308 1996GER       

Category: U20 W
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. MARZELL Sophia 01:40:45.1TSV Altenau6446 00:00:00.02006GER       

WORTH Magdalena DNSEintracht Braunschweig6272 2007GER       

ROPETER Silvana DNSSC Buntenbock 6303 2006GER       

Category: U18 W
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. BARTHEL Lena 01:14:43.6SG KLOTZSCHE e.V.6198 00:00:00.02009GER       3205970

2. BACH Julia 01:18:54.1TSV Rottenbuch6128 00:04:10.42008GER       

3. LIPP Ann-Sophie 01:22:03.86156 00:07:20.12008GER       

4. LORY Theresa 01:27:18.26353 00:12:34.62009GER       

5. BACH Magdalena 01:36:54.3TSV Rottenbuch6243 00:22:10.62009GER       

6. STÜCKL Sophia Marie 01:50:43.16274 00:35:59.52009GER       

Category: U16 W
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

KRATZ Leni DNSTSV Altenau6432 2010GER       

Category: H 81
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

STAUDENMAIER Dieter DNST.S.V. Dettingen SKI6087 1944GER       
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Category: H 76
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. BARTHELS Ulrich 01:23:49.38027 00:00:00.01948GER       

2. HODOLITSCH Georg 01:28:50.1SC Moosham6043 00:05:00.81950GER       

3. DORNER Hermann 01:40:29.1TUS Griesheim6119 00:16:39.71948GER       

4. BRONISCH Hans-Joachim 01:41:11.3SSV02 Erfurt 8025 00:17:22.01949GER       

RAUTIAINEN Veli DNS6136 1948FIN       

ROSENBERGER Hans DNSBad Urach6138 1948GER       

MCLEOD Grant DNSSovereign Lake Nordic Club6145 1946CAN       

FRIEDEMANN Ullrich DNSSC Norweger Annaberg6227 1946GER       

Category: H 71
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. THUMM Claus 01:21:07.3Radlexpress Feucht6307 00:00:00.01954GER       

2. MENDE Heinz 01:22:53.8TB Erlangen6049 00:01:46.41952GER       

3. BARTHEL Wolfgang 01:22:55.5SG KLOTZSCHE e.V.6050 00:01:48.21955GER       

4. LEITZ Roland 01:23:16.36160 00:02:09.01954GER       

5. GRASSER Robert 01:26:20.0SpVgg Höhenkirchen6091 00:05:12.61954GER       

6. TAUBER Hubert 01:27:36.66392 00:06:29.21955GER       

7. MURÁRIK Stefan 01:28:53.6Pezinok8029 00:07:46.21955SVK       

8. BLÖCHL Johann 01:33:02.6Keiner6496 00:11:55.31955GER       

9. LANSBERGEN Leo 01:41:29.86071 00:20:22.41951NED       

10. ROSSBACH Thomas 01:44:44.38098 00:23:36.91952GER       

11. HANNI Tarmo 01:46:40.3Estonian Worldloppet Club6129 00:25:32.91951EST       

12. JERMOLOW Nikolai 01:49:26.6TP Linde 798036 00:28:19.31954GER       

13. HUG Gerhard 01:56:51.3TV Kempten6120 00:35:43.91953GER       

GREGUS Antonin DNSski nordic Mariánské Lázně6059 1955CZE       

ROCKSTROH Jürgen DNSTSV 1880 Gera-Zwötzen6122 1952GER       

KUKK Kalev DNSEstonian Worldloppet Club6132 1951EST       

DALLMEIER Josef DNS6168 1953GER       

APPEL Rainer DNS6267 1953GER       

Category: H 66
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. SEREDKIN Sergej 01:17:34.36438 00:00:00.01960GER       

2. DEKSNIS Vitalijs 01:17:43.88049 00:00:09.41958LAT       

3. KLIER Richard 01:19:48.66069 00:02:14.21959GER       

4. KRANZ Juergen 01:21:13.86040 00:03:39.41960GER       

5. STUBENRAUCH Rolf 01:25:53.16080 00:08:18.71958GER       

6. SCHIRRMEISTER Uwe 01:29:18.1Skiklub Oker/Harz8087 00:11:43.71960GER       

7. MAURI Oliviero 01:33:19.9TEAM ROBINSON TRENTINO6074 00:15:45.51957ITA       

8. LIND Odd 01:34:29.9Hudiksvalls IF8048 00:16:55.51956NOR       

9. OLESK Raul 01:39:01.8Estonian Worldloppet Club6364 00:21:27.41960EST       

10. NEUBAUER KLAUS 01:39:48.3SC RENNSTEIG STEINBACH6498 00:22:13.91957GER       

11. PRESOTTO Massimo 01:40:01.1us cornacci tesero asd6121 00:22:26.71960ITA       

12. ABLAßMEIER Reinhard 01:42:54.38091 00:25:20.01956GER       

13. HÄRTEL Wilfried 02:06:51.6Friedl Turbo6263 00:49:17.21957GER       

ŘEHÁK Tomáš DNS6083 1958CZE       

BRANDL Pavel DNSski nordic Mariánské Lázně6093 1957CZE       

JURACK Holger DNSTSG Grün Weiss Möser6130 1959GER       

KLOETI Albert DNS6161 1958SUI       

ANTOŠ Jiří DNSRopCzeSki Team Roprachtice6182 1957CZE       

HIRSCHAUER Martin DNSRheuma-Kinderklinik6289 1959GER       
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Category: H 66
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

ZÖLLNER Matthias DNSnordiscjh-aktiv8041 1956GER       

Category: H 61
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. ZIMARE Hagen 01:04:51.6SG Klotzsche6192 00:00:00.01964GER       

2. FRANZELIN Robert 01:06:50.8ASV Aldein6453 00:01:59.21963ITA       

3. HEIN Sergej 01:09:43.1SRC Heimbach Weis 6031 00:04:51.41961GER       

4. HAGEN Thomas 01:12:23.48022 00:07:31.71965GER       

5. TRABATTONI Cesare 01:12:26.46386 00:07:34.71962SUI       

6. GIRTHOFER Stephan 01:13:54.68014 00:09:03.01964GER       

7. LINSENMAIER Jörg 01:14:09.16374 00:09:17.51962GER       

8. HOFFMANN Martin 01:14:54.6Sauerland Ski Team / SC Bödefeld6455 00:10:03.01963GER       

9. PODTSCHASKE Armin 01:14:56.1xc-ski.de A/N Skimarathon Team8083 00:10:04.51964GER       

10. NIEDERMEIER Klaus 01:15:59.46419 00:11:07.71962GER       

11. SCHMID Christof 01:17:29.88089 00:12:38.21964GER       

12. BLATTI Jean-Jacques 01:19:31.86474 00:14:40.21964SUI       

13. LIPP Wolfgang 01:20:22.88024 00:15:31.21964GER       

14. JENS Mertlik 01:20:26.68008 00:15:34.91963GER       

15. BURKHARDT Markus 01:20:27.66251 00:15:35.91961GER       

16. MÜLLER Beat 01:20:29.16475 00:15:37.41962SUI       

17. KÜNG Albert 01:21:20.36072 00:16:28.71964GER       

18. FUCHS Steffen 01:21:21.96228 00:16:30.31965GER       

19. ZIMMERMANN Michael 01:23:10.7TuS Ormesheim6313 00:18:19.01965GER       

20. REGLER Walter 01:23:12.5DAV Hersbruck6058 00:18:20.91964GER       

21. SANDER Manuel 01:29:04.3ASB Wasserrettungsdienst Berlin6092 00:24:12.71964GER       

22. MAROLDT Denis 01:30:08.96075 00:25:17.31961LUX       

23. KOTTE Jens 01:32:07.46324 00:27:15.71965GER       

24. BRAATZ Frank 01:38:38.8IHW Alex Berlin8035 00:33:47.21962GER       

25. BAUSCH Thomas 01:38:53.6SpVgg Fürth - Einbauschränke6429 00:34:01.91963GER       

26. FITZGERALD Tim 01:45:34.36428 00:40:42.61963USA       

27. KÜHLEIN Bernd 01:50:38.16260 00:45:46.51963GER       

28. ULLRICH Thomas 01:51:48.6Sauerland Ski Team6262 00:46:56.91962GER       

29. HANAKAM Frank 01:56:15.66415 00:51:24.01964GER       

30. WIEDEMANN Markus 02:00:01.8TC Neusäß6391 00:55:10.21961GER       

31. BAUERMEISTER Holger 02:31:50.96481 01:26:59.31964GER       

32. LANGENSTEIN Bernd 03:10:17.16468 02:05:25.41961GER       

SPEYERER Ralph DNFSV Bergdorf-Höhn e.V.6417 1964GER       

ANDERSEN Kjell DNSSC Maloja6034 1964SUI       

HAMMERSTINGL Schorsch DNS6038 1964GER       

SCHRICKEL Andre DNSWSV Ilmenau 1908 e.V.6056 1963GER       

FEYERER Franz DNS6180 1965AUT       

ECHSLER Michael DNS6207 1962GER       

KNUPFER Mikelji DNSSV Kirchzarten 6250 1962GER       

REGLER Walter DNS6254 1963GER       

ULLRICH Joe DNS6348 1965USA       

ROGGE Richard DNSSKG Gersfeld 8003 1963GER       

WILKINSON Ross DNS8047 1963CAN       

STRUTZ Frank DNSTVDÄ8052 1961GER       

Category: H 56
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code
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Category: H 56
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. HAMMERSCHMID Heinz 00:57:09.8TSV Marquartstein6454 00:00:00.01970GER       

2. SEDLMAIER Bernd 01:03:50.0TSV Oberammergau6018 00:06:40.21966GER       

3. SCHMIDT Stefan 01:03:55.46375 00:06:45.51970GER       

4. KELLER Rolf 01:05:28.76140 00:08:18.91966CZE       

5. BAUMGARTNER Thomas 01:07:16.3NSK Thun6196 00:10:06.51968SUI       

6. CORTE SUALON Marco 01:07:36.8SCI FONDO TREVISO6025 00:10:27.01967ITA       

7. TROIDL Anton 01:09:34.6SkixBike Deggendorf6448 00:12:24.81966GER       

8. PRONIN Alexander 01:11:08.0Dynamo8019 00:13:58.21968GER       

9. MARCUZZI Michele 01:12:06.1SCI FONDO TREVISO8100 00:14:56.31966ITA       

10. NEUMANN Michael 01:13:20.6Klinik Oberammergau8090 00:16:10.81969GER       

11. VOGT Jörg 01:13:27.4TSV90 Neukirch6035 00:16:17.61967GER       

12. SCHWAIGER Berndt 01:15:27.96385 00:18:18.11968GER       

13. STEFANITS Rainer 01:18:07.6Laufgemeinschaft Kirchdorf8092 00:20:57.81968AUT       

14. BUTTERBRODT Tobias 01:19:04.3Eintracht Hildesheim8067 00:21:54.51970GER       

15. HEINE Ivo 01:19:16.86173 00:22:07.01968GER       

16. HAMMERSTINGL Stefan 01:22:20.66055 00:25:10.71968GER       

17. DIETZEL Alexander 01:22:57.0VfB Lengenfeld 6057 00:25:47.21969GER       

18. LIND Torsten 01:23:06.36073 00:25:56.51966SWE       

19. SETZ Hansjörg 01:23:12.9LLV Kalthof-Wiliberg6409 00:26:03.11966SUI       

20. O'NEIL Larry 01:23:15.8Health Haus Chiropraktik6063 00:26:06.01966USA       

21. HEINECK Frank 01:24:14.8Bike it Starnberg e.V.6464 00:27:05.01966GER       

22. TREIBER Torsten 01:26:54.86361 00:29:45.01969GER       

23. TIEDEKEN Jens 01:27:09.8WSV 21 Wolfenbüttel Triathlon6090 00:30:00.01968GER       

24. BRÜCKLMAYER Stefan 01:27:16.18033 00:30:06.31966GER       

25. WENGENMAYR Martin 01:27:29.3DJK Augsburg Hochzoll6067 00:30:19.51967GER       

26. KREIL Michael 01:29:14.86494 00:32:05.01968GER       

27. SCHMUCKER Roland 01:29:49.96159 00:32:40.11970GER       

28. REINSETH Atle 01:29:55.76341 00:32:45.81966NOR       

29. SUSZCZYŃSKI Wojciech 01:30:40.46266 00:33:30.61967POL       

30. GRANDEMANGE Jean-Yves 01:37:50.1Cornimont6388 00:40:40.31966FRA       

31. BEYER Wolf Alexander 01:38:56.3Wilde Woge Ammersee6334 00:41:46.51969GER       

32. KRAL Josef 01:39:45.68038 00:42:35.81970CZE       

33. KUIPERS Michel 01:42:01.8RW Rottemeren6167 00:44:52.01970NED       

34. MAYER Bernd 01:43:25.8RSV Germania Sulzfeld6116 00:46:16.01966GER       

35. SCHÖRLE Cornelius 01:54:00.18065 00:56:50.31969GER       

36. BARTH Hubert 02:45:36.16367 01:48:26.21968GER       

PISCHNER Jörn DNS6041 1968GER       

GÖBEL Johannes DNS6060 1967NED       

BAUMBACH Rüdiger DNS6135 1969GER       

LINKE Olaf DNS6169 1969GER       

KOTTKE-WENZEL Bernd DNSAN Ausdauernetzwerk6179 1970GER       

FRICKE Jörg DNSSSV02 Erfurt 6191 1970GER       

KOZIMOR Jacek Kozimor DNS6245 1970POL       

SÖDERBERG Petri DNS6259 1967FIN       

OPPELT Dietram DNS6305 1968GER       

GUÉRARD Alain DNSLOISIR NORDIQUE6326 1968FRA       

SUNDVALL Markku DNS6356 1970FIN       

KÜHN Hans-Jürgen DNS6395 1968GER       

CORVIN Stefan DNSLG Mettenheim8006 1966GER       

LANGGUTH Thomas DNSSV Jenapharm8060 1970GER       

HOCHHOLZER Michael DNS8086 1966GER       
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Category: H 51
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. CIPRIAN Stefano 00:55:36.0sci cai conegliano6002 00:00:00.01972ITA       3290982

2. SCHWAIGER Hermann 00:59:14.9SC Peiting 6211 00:03:38.91972GER       

3. ROFFARE Stefano 01:01:57.1Sci Club Montebelluna6402 00:06:21.11975ITA       

4. SELIG Steffen 01:02:18.5SV TU Ilmenau / Rennsteig Skiteam6373 00:06:42.51974GER       

5. PAWEL Mirko 01:02:43.1SC-Eibsee-Grainau6229 00:07:07.11974GER       

6. HAIM Stefan 01:04:12.1WSV Vomp6431 00:08:36.11972AUT       

7. BRUNNEGGER Thomas 01:04:30.4Radsport Team Gaimersheim6066 00:08:54.31972GER       

8. NIEDERSTÄTTER Andreas 01:05:24.8ASV Aldein6450 00:09:48.81973ITA       

9. WALTER Mike 01:07:36.6TV Valtenberg e.V.6257 00:12:00.61973GER       

10. VOGT Bruno 01:10:15.9Tsv Oberammergau SKI6487 00:14:39.81974GER       

11. CUSINI Giulio 01:10:41.86089 00:15:05.81971ITA       

12. SCHMIDT Georg 01:18:08.16331 00:22:32.11975GER       

13. KADLEC Jakub 01:19:33.08070 00:23:57.01974GBR       

14. STEINBACH Daniel 01:20:43.8Team FangtDasGnu8021 00:25:07.81973GER       

15. HUMMEL Erich 01:21:12.3TSV Roßhaupten6363 00:25:36.31973GER       

16. HECHT Karsten 01:21:21.86184 00:25:45.81971GER       

17. SIWAK Ryszard 01:21:22.0Polish XC Masters6463 00:25:45.91975POL       

18. WESTERMEIER Andreas 01:26:26.66408 00:30:50.61971GER       

19. DIMBATH Roland 01:27:01.66401 00:31:25.61971GER       

20. MAAR Frank 01:30:13.96042 00:34:37.91971GER       

21. GSCHWENDTNER Alois 01:32:34.16344 00:36:58.11973GER       

22. SEIDL Zbynek 01:32:38.68069 00:37:02.61973CZE       

23. POHL Thomas 01:33:33.46144 00:37:57.31973GER       

24. GERLACH Roman 01:33:37.66447 00:38:01.61972GER       

25. NOGOLS Eiko 01:33:59.4SK Kamus6370 00:38:23.41972EST       

26. TREPTE Sebastian 01:39:17.16149 00:43:41.01971GER       

27. FOURNIER Nicolas 01:39:31.46273 00:43:55.41973GER       

28. KLEDITZSCH Lars 01:43:58.8SG 47 Wolkenstein6436 00:48:22.81973GER       

29. MAUERSBERGER Norbert 02:01:29.16421 01:05:53.11971GER       

30. KARP Dariusz 02:03:18.3Karp Ski Team 6439 01:07:42.31973POL       

31. KLUGE Rene 02:09:38.96134 01:14:02.91971GER       

32. LITWIN Adam Litwin 02:12:06.1KrosSki Remsport6414 01:16:30.11975POL       

EWALD Christian DNSLILLEHAMMER SK - SRC HEIMBACH WEIS6016 1972GER       

BAUMBACH Thomas DNS6086 1971GER       

HAJEK Tomas DNSFamous Fathers Turnov6133 1975CZE       

KRAMER Anton DNSTSV Güntersleben6152 1972GER       

SODER Rainer DNS6218 1971GER       

KUPFER Uwe DNSSV Trebsen6222 1971GER       

HOLZHAUSE Heiko DNSSV Herrmannsacker6269 1972GER       

OBRIST Christian DNSSCU Hittisau6314 1974AUT       

KRETSCHMANN Nicolas DNS6327 1972GER       

HAGER Andreas DNS6345 1972GER       

STORCH Robert DNSR20106398 1971CZE       

KOCH Viktor DNSCLN Luxembourg 8004 1972GER       

EICHHORN Klaus DNSDAV Bonn8037 1972GER       

MANDEL Stephan DNS8056 1973GER       

Category: H 46
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. SAKARLJUKIN Alexander 00:55:32.46015 00:00:00.01979GER       

2. WEIHER Stefan 00:56:56.2TSV Buching6005 00:01:23.71979GER       
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Category: H 46
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

3. KISLOV Nikolai 00:57:01.98009 00:01:29.41976CZE       

4. SEEBER Carsten 00:59:20.9Rennsteig Skiteam6462 00:03:48.51977GER       

5. SCHWABE Falko 01:00:10.3XCS Ammertal6443 00:04:37.91979GER       

6. WALTER Marc 01:02:39.1TSV Schwangau6485 00:07:06.61978GER       

7. WEIS Eric 01:04:05.9LN6378 00:08:33.41977LUX       3360002

8. GELSE Kolja 01:04:27.1Klinikum Traunstein Unfallchirurgie8001 00:08:54.61977GER       

9. CIPRIAN Fausto 01:06:59.9sci cai conegliano6026 00:11:27.41978ITA       

10. EISENDLE Kurt 01:10:01.66400 00:14:29.11979ITA       

11. SCHWEIGER Andreas 01:15:36.96053 00:20:04.41978AUT       

12. ŻUREK Tomasz 01:16:56.6ST SKI TEAM CZĘSTOCHOWA6264 00:21:24.11979POL       

13. LANGE Ingmar 01:17:05.3Team FangtDasGnu8028 00:21:32.91977GER       

14. NEU Thomas 01:17:48.8Ski-Club Oberammergau TSV6488 00:22:16.41979GER       

15. HERETH Joachim 01:19:00.8ASV Großweil6465 00:23:28.41978GER       

16. SOLTAU Dirk 01:21:09.88061 00:25:37.31976GER       

17. WANDER Christian 01:21:13.66318 00:25:41.11979GER       

18. WINKLE Florian 01:27:13.1FC Teutonia München6062 00:31:40.61980GER       

19. SEITER Mischa 01:30:30.86238 00:34:58.31978GER       

20. MIRSKY Alex 01:32:47.9ASICS FrontRunner 6047 00:37:15.41979GER       

21. SEIBERT Moritz 01:34:20.96492 00:38:48.41979GER       

22. CONTI Alessandro 01:38:34.16146 00:43:01.61976ITA       

23. DUNKEL Christoph 01:45:58.3DAV Wernigerode6430 00:50:25.81978GER       

24. ERTL Lorenz 01:53:58.18054 00:58:25.71977GER       

25. SOBCZAK Janusz 01:55:25.86220 00:59:53.31976POL       

26. PIOTR Klimczak 01:55:26.3RCI Kraków6332 00:59:53.81980POL       

27. HANKE-HANEL Thomas 01:57:25.1Kanu Schwaben Augsburg 6082 01:01:52.61980GER       

28. VAGEL Jaanus 02:28:39.56249 01:33:07.01979EST       

VOGLER Michael DNSTeam Skiwachse Lehmann Nordic by Nature6006 1977GER       

KÜNZLER Markus DNSSC Bezau6010 1976AUT       3050369

BASSELER Micha DNSTeam Skiwachse Lehmann Nordic by Nature6028 1976GER       

LAZUR Luděk DNSski nordic Mariánské Lázně6029 1979CZE       

KÜNZLER Stefan DNSSC Bezau6032 1977AUT       

HAINDL Markus DNS6115 1978GER       

ZITTEL Wassily DNS6174 1977GER       

DAISENBERGER Christian DNS6181 1977GER       

NYCKOWSKI Wiktor DNS6244 1977POL       

KÖPPE Michael DNSSC Hochvogel e.V. München 6261 1978GER       

RIEDERER Florian DNS6382 1977GER       

BUBULA Pawel DNSSkipol.pl8005 1980POL       

WHALEU Alexis DNS8088 1976USA       

Category: H 41
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. ABEL Benedikt 00:54:56.46020 00:00:00.01982GER       

2. PHILIPP Peter 00:59:13.6SC Partenkirchen6224 00:04:17.21983GER       

3. VOLGGER Johann 01:07:30.8Long Vonn Distance6406 00:12:34.31982ITA       

4. WILD Johannes 01:08:49.1MEDIENDESIGN Wild6499 00:13:52.71981GER       

5. HEPPER Felix 01:11:25.66441 00:16:29.11982GER       

6. KREUZER Thomas 01:12:24.16471 00:17:27.71984GER       

7. MÜLLER Thilo 01:14:59.46346 00:20:02.91984GER       

8. SCHLEGEL Alexander 01:17:27.8A3K Oberland6335 00:22:31.41983GER       

9. PAABO Priit 01:17:32.16336 00:22:35.61982EST       
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Category: H 41
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

10. TROMMER Christian 01:17:57.6TSG Bau Hammerbrücke 6221 00:23:01.11985GER       

11. NEUGART Armin 01:19:32.8TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld6420 00:24:36.31985GER       

12. FÜRST Johannes 01:19:37.8SC Neustadt6418 00:24:41.41985GER       

13. MÖHRLE Christian 01:20:41.36479 00:25:44.81985GER       

14. WEIß Andreas 01:23:01.86239 00:28:05.31983GER       

15. PERSCHKE Johannes 01:24:22.36422 00:29:25.81981GER       

16. BRÜCKLMEIER Robert 01:28:00.36226 00:33:03.91983GER       

17. GHARAGOZLOU Amir Farhang 01:29:01.68026 00:34:05.11982CZE       

18. SHESTAKOV Oleg 01:34:39.66294 00:39:43.11983ISR       

19. BOLEK Andreas 01:35:07.16486 00:40:10.61984GER       

20. WERNER Rico 01:52:02.9Athletico Leipzig6007 00:57:06.41985GER       

21. MALZACHER Gregor 02:32:56.76275 01:38:00.21984GER       

MILNE Ian DSQ6197 1982GER       

SEYBOLD Jonas DNSSkiclub Krumbach6052 1984GER       

ARANYOSSY Zsolt DNS6127 1983GER       

CANEILLES Didier DNS6131 1981FRA       

EIBACH Christoph DNS6137 1984GER       

SIEKER Roland DNSTeam Awesome6143 1984GER       

MANGOLD Stefan DNS6165 1985GER       

ZELENKA Jan DNSRopCzeSki Team Roprachtice6166 1984CZE       

STREBLOW Gunnar DNSLeipziger Triathlon e.V.6187 1985GER       

OTTO Martin DNSEBM Seiffen6225 1981GER       

REICHELT Tom DNSPulsschlag Neuhausen6234 1982GER       

LEHTONEN Juha DNSVantaan Hiihtoseura6279 1982FIN       

SHESTAKOV Oleg DNS6280 1983ISR       

KLUCIK Daniel DNSPRO CYCLING A ONE BRATISLAVA6310 1981SVK       

KOBRLE Jan DNS6457 1984GER       

RYMARKIEWICZ Waldemar DNS6473 1982POL       

BERG Thomas DNSDüsseldorf Triathlon Verein 8017 1985GER       

KELLERMANN Florian DNS8023 1983GER       

LILL Theresa Maria Anna DNSVerschleissgruppe Süd8053 1983GER       

TRILLSCH Fabian DNS8073 1982GER       

Category: H 36
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. OLEX Max 00:51:23.7TERREX XC SKI TEAM6021 00:00:00.01989GER       3200435

2. ESCHER Toni 00:51:31.1TERREX XC SKI TEAM6022 00:00:07.31990GER       

3. KUHN Matthias 00:53:12.2Salomon Nordic Team Austria6246 00:01:48.41988AUT       

4. LUKAS Moritz 00:56:53.98002 00:05:30.21988GER       

5. ALTENKAMP Lukas 00:56:57.2Nordic Schule Notschrei6003 00:05:33.41987GER       

6. TRIFUNOVIĆ Aleksandar 01:00:08.6SC Penzberg6011 00:08:44.91990GER       

7. JÖRG Martin 01:00:08.8SSV Wertach6476 00:08:45.01989GER       

8. WAIDMANN-BIALIK Marcin 01:02:10.6LC Zürich8082 00:10:46.91990POL       

9. KORHONEN Simo 01:02:11.4Kuusamon Erä-Veikot6371 00:10:47.61986FIN       

10. ZEHNDER Daniel 01:08:52.18062 00:17:28.31988SUI       

11. RAPP Michael 01:08:55.3TV Kempten8077 00:17:31.61990GER       

12. NÜßLE Jochen 01:11:24.0VfL Herrenberg6064 00:20:00.31986GER       

13. GSCHNAIDTNER Tobias 01:14:26.96281 00:23:03.11990GER       

14. KLEISL Seppi 01:18:47.86242 00:27:24.11987GER       

15. BACKS Benedikt 01:20:18.6Tretlager e.V. München6061 00:28:54.81987GER       

16. WILMS Michael 01:21:36.36325 00:30:12.61987GER       
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Category: H 36
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

17. GSCHNAIDTNER Christoph 01:21:51.36282 00:30:27.61988GER       

18. SUMMER Julian 01:22:03.66204 00:30:39.81987GER       

19. BAUSCH Philipp 01:23:21.3Spvgg Fürth6394 00:31:57.51989GER       

20. PFAFFENBERGER Philipp 01:23:58.36214 00:32:34.51990GER       

21. KRASSER Johannes 01:26:08.36352 00:34:44.61987GER       

22. SPECHT Philip 01:30:26.96304 00:39:03.11986GER       

23. FIEDLER Frank 02:44:44.6SG Dyname Dresden6500 01:53:20.81986GER       

KERN Stefan DNS6085 1990GER       

RIEGER Simon DNS6157 1990GER       

JANATA Milan DNSRopCzeSki Team Roprachtice6189 1986CZE       

HAMMER Alistair DNS6209 1988GER       

WEIHOFEN Matthias DNSRC07 Fulda6240 1989GER       

MOULIS Ladislav DNSWolverine6315 1988CZE       

KLIER Felix DNS6366 1987GER       

RAMPF David DNS8015 1990GER       

MÜLLER Christian DNS8016 1988GER       

GRÜTTER Florian DNS8063 1988SUI       

WACHTER Frédéric DNSSC Wallgau8072 1989GER       

Category: H 31
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. WEISHÄUPL Andreas 00:51:30.7TERREX XC SKI TEAM6484 00:00:00.01992GER       

2. HERKERT Christian 00:53:09.8Concordia Burggen6019 00:01:39.01991GER       

3. DILGER Michael 00:53:12.1SC St. Peter Skimarathon Team6232 00:01:41.41991GER       3200347

4. KUEN Maximilian 00:53:12.2HWK Racing Gang6210 00:01:41.41992AUT       

5. HÄFFNER Stefan 00:56:57.9SC Wallgau6009 00:05:27.11995GER       

6. BUHL Valentin 00:57:02.7DAV Ulm6365 00:05:31.91991GER       

7. WECHS Claudius 00:59:16.4SV Hinterstein6012 00:07:45.61991GER       

8. SCHWORMSTÄDT Johannes 00:59:24.9SC St. Peter Skimarathon Team6231 00:07:54.11994GER       3200499

9. FÜHRLER Severin 01:01:49.4WSV Schlehdorf6008 00:10:18.61994GER       

10. MOROFF Nico 01:01:54.66337 00:10:23.91992GER       

11. VENZHEGA Alexey 01:01:55.2VK Skiing6491 00:10:24.51991GER       

12. HOFER Sebastian 01:04:39.46271 00:13:08.61991GER       

13. VAVRYS Johan 01:04:44.9Slovan Luhačovice8080 00:13:14.11993CZE       

14. HÄGL Valentin 01:05:25.6BSC Sparkasse Oberland6384 00:13:54.91993GER       

15. STADTER Philipp 01:05:36.1ASC Kronach - Klinikum Garmisch-Partenkirchen8081 00:14:05.31992GER       

16. SPEER Anton 01:05:44.3WSV Unterammergau 6472 00:14:13.61995GER       

17. KALETTA Sebastian 01:08:47.3SV St. Georgen6460 00:17:16.61995GER       

18. MAINKA Thomas 01:10:14.86358 00:18:44.01992GER       

19. SCHMIDT Fabian 01:13:32.16319 00:22:01.41992GER       

20. GRÜBLER Thomas 01:19:31.36312 00:28:00.61991GER       

21. LEGELLI Stefan 01:21:02.6SC Böbing6451 00:29:31.81993GER       

22. STRACK Markus 01:22:17.1VfL Bad Berleburg6300 00:30:46.31991GER       

23. SCHREIBER Ulrich 01:22:30.36194 00:30:59.51995GER       

24. WILL Andreas 01:22:44.36410 00:31:13.51995GER       

25. KLUGE Stefan 01:27:08.26482 00:35:37.51993GER       

26. BÜHLER Josef 01:31:46.9TuS Rosenberg6369 00:40:16.11992GER       

27. KERTEL Maximilian 01:34:21.46376 00:42:50.61993GER       

28. DENGLER Sebastian 01:36:23.16270 00:44:52.31991GER       

FEURSTEIN Kilian DNSSV Bizau6014 1994GER       

RIEDL Stefan DNSTuS Mitterteich6151 1995GER       
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Category: H 31
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

ZAPADLO Jiří DNSRopCzeSki Team6219 1993CZE       

GOLDBACH Julius DNSRC07 Fulda6241 1992GER       

LYONS Johnerik DNSLumi Experiences6248 1992USA       

PAPPISCH Viktor Richard DNS6252 1993GER       

KECHT Bastian DNS6277 1991GER       

BLATTMANN Lukas DNS6302 1991GER       

BISCHOF Martin DNSSV Bizau6316 1991AUT       

WEISSENBACH Dominik DNS6317 1995AUT       

MILITANO Salvatore DNS6329 1993ITA       

NAUMANN Lisanne DNSDLC Aachen8007 1991GER       

VOIGT Hagen DNS8042 1994GER       

Category: H 21
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. MÜLLER Nicola 00:51:27.0SAS Bern8079 00:00:00.01999SUI       3510693

2. HARTIG Fabian 00:51:48.0Eintracht Braunschweig6001 00:00:20.91996GER       3200886

3. STREIF Johannes 00:55:29.7Persis Racing Team / PHWE XC Team6030 00:04:02.71999GER       

4. MULZER Severin 00:56:52.4XCS Ammertal6004 00:05:25.42000GER       3200853

5. JANNIK Schwa 00:57:44.7XCS Ammertal6442 00:06:17.62004GER       

6. NIEDERSTÄTTER Michael 01:00:08.6ASV Aldein6480 00:08:41.62002ITA       

7. POGRZEBA Michael 01:01:54.1SC Krün6124 00:10:27.11996GER       

8. TUNGER Björn 01:03:34.46268 00:12:07.31998GER       

9. DAMASCHKE Uli  Cornelius 01:04:37.9SG KLOTZSCHE e.V.6377 00:13:10.82005GER       

10. STERN Alexander 01:07:28.6ESV Jahn Treysa8071 00:16:01.61996GER       

11. TROIDL Johannes 01:08:46.1Ski&Bike Deggendorf6405 00:17:19.11996GER       

12. MAROLDT Alexandre 01:12:26.66379 00:20:59.61997LUX       

13. NEBL Lukas 01:14:49.46320 00:23:22.31998GER       

14. HEIGL Eduard 01:16:01.96383 00:24:34.81998GER       

15. SCHLÜß Markus 01:17:52.36339 00:26:25.31997GER       

16. GUMPP Adrian 01:18:07.3Bundeswehr - Schule ABC Abwehr Sonthofen 6444 00:26:40.31997GER       

17. SCHNEID Christoph 01:18:12.36483 00:26:45.31997GER       

18. AUGENSTEIN Valentin 01:18:42.68085 00:27:15.61996GER       

19. REESE Tilman 01:20:08.36340 00:28:41.31998GER       

20. GRANDEMANGE Etienne 01:24:44.46389 00:33:17.41999GER       

21. HAMMERSTINGL Xaver 01:29:16.96068 00:37:49.92002GER       

22. HOLOCHER Etienne 01:37:21.16355 00:45:54.12000GER       

23. KOHLSCHREIBER Julian 01:46:54.36396 00:55:27.21997GER       

LEYRER Jonas DNF6412 1998GER       

REJZEK Matej DNSEleven Eintracht Braunschweig Skimarathonteam6013 2005CZE       

BÖHME Johannes DNSSV Hermsdorf 6027 2001GER       

EIDLOTH Luca DNS6033 2002GER       

WENGENMAYR Matthias DNSDJK Augsburg Hochzoll6048 2005GER       

KOCHER Nicolai DNS6185 1999GER       

KUIJPER Grady DNS6200 2005GER       

WALTER Oscar DNSSkizunft Dresden6201 2005GER       

GRUBER Marvin DNSTSG Kleinostheim6233 1998GER       

ZAKRYTNOY Sergey DNSHelTri6237 1997AIN       

JANNIS Willmann DNSFISCHER6256 1998GER       

DONNERSTAG Finn DNSVölkl Race Team6322 1999GER       

NACHTRODT Christian DNS#teamheimat8058 1996GER       

TRAPLETTI Tobias DNSSAS Bern8068 2002SUI       
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Category: U20 M
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. SCHWAIGER Simon 01:11:09.1SC Peiting 6213 00:00:00.02007GER       

NIEDERSTÄTTER Aaron DNSCS Carabinieri6461 2007ITA       

MANDEL Lorenz DNS8057 2007GER       

Category: U18 M
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. NIEDERSTÄTTER Elias 00:53:17.5ASV Ridnsun6449 00:00:00.02008ITA       

2. HOLOCHER Fabrice 01:32:24.66354 00:39:07.12009GER       

3. GSCHWENDTNER Leo 01:32:33.66413 00:39:16.12008GER       

Category: U16 M
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. KIEFERSAUER Karl 01:03:49.1SSC Jachenau6452 00:00:00.02010GER       

Category: U15 M
Rank Bib Name Finish time BehindClub YearNat.

21 km FT
FIS code

1. EMBON Alexander 01:04:41.17135 00:00:00.02011GER       

Commissaires communique:
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